TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Magnesium International Limited		106/21/2010 1	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Magnesium USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12015 East 46th Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80239	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724756	EXTRU-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	06/22/2010

900165293 TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0604 40.00 2724756

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXTRU-LITE Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0605

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

APPLIED MAGNESIUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (the "Assignor")

the owner on August 3, 2009 of U.S. trademark regn. No. 2724756, registered June 10, 2003, and of the trademark EXTRU-LITE thereof.

hereby confirms that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it did on August 3, 2009 sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

APPLIED MAGNESIUM USA, INC.

a Delaware corporation, having its full post office address at

12015 East 46th Avenue, Suite 200, Denver, Colorado 80239, U.S.A.,

its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the said trademark and in, to and under the said registration, together with the good will of the business in the United States of America in association with which the trademark had been used, and together with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in the United States of America then vested in the said Assignor arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the said trademark.

EXECUTED at _	Denver, Colorado, U.S.A.
this 21 day of June	, 2010.

APPLIED MAGNESIUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

Name: Kenneth D. Anderson

Title: Chief Operating Officer.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 06/22/2010